HQ: 10505 NW 112 Ave, Suite 18 | Miami, FL 33178 | Plant: 1430 Gould Blvd., Suite 3 | La Vergne, TN 37086 | 888.DAUER.LED DauerManufacturing.com
LED LINEAR HIGH BAY
SERIES LDHB10
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
5
years 0-10V
Dimming
CCT

40800Lm-64000Lm
SUITABLE APLICATIONS
ORDER GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
HQ: 10505 NW 112 Ave, Suite 18 | Miami, FL 33178 | Plant: 1430 Gould Blvd., Suite 3 | La Vergne, TN 37086 | 888.DAUER.LED DauerManufacturing.com
Chain Installation
Terminal cap
  with terminal cap.
  4. Turn off power, and make wiring connections 3. Hook up the chain on the ceiling anchor
5. Insert the terminal cap and wires into
  the driver box.
6. Insert the wire terminal joint to the
  wire entry.Installation completed.
Chain
as shown below. hook into the slotted holes,
2. insert the Hook the chain as  below pic, and 1. Select the desired power and colour
 temperature on the dip switches.
S witch ab le C CT
Swi tchab le Wa tt
LED LINEAR HIGH BAY
SERIES LDHB10
PAGE 3
INSTALLATIONS
HQ: 10505 NW 112 Ave, Suite 18 | Miami, FL 33178 | Plant: 1430 Gould Blvd., Suite 3 | La Vergne, TN 37086 | 888.DAUER.LED DauerManufacturing.com
Quick Installation of Motion Sensor
3. Microwave sensor installation completed.
2. Close the junction box cover and lock it with screws.  1. Screw out the nut in the junction box cover.
BLACK (LINE)
WHITE (NEUTRAL )
GREEN (GRD)
PINK(DIM-)
PURPLE (DIM+)
TO
SOURCE
120-277V
IN OUT
FIXTRUE
DIMMING
LED LINEAR HIGH BAY
SERIES LDHB10
PAGE 4
MOTION SENSING INSTALATION
WIRING DIAGRAM
HQ: 10505 NW 112 Ave, Suite 18 | Miami, FL 33178 | Plant: 1430 Gould Blvd., Suite 3 | La Vergne, TN 37086 | 888.DAUER.LED DauerManufacturing.com
Introduction to the characteristics of accessories
 Emergency Battery
- UL listed approved
- Emergency power: 20W
- Charging time: 24 hours
- Illumination time: 90 minutes
 Smart Sensor
- Output Dimming: 0-10V
- Max Installa�on height: 49ft. for Microwave, 39ft. for PIR
- Detection Distance: 10ft.
 Remote Controller
- LCD screen display
- Memory and apply function
- Universal smart controller for dimmable sensor
Suspension Mounted Kit
- For suspending the Highbay
- Material: staninless steel
Emergency Battery
 Smart Sensor
  Remote Controller
   Suspension Mounted Kit
EMERGENCY BATTERY
1
 REMOTE CONTROLLER
2
 SMART SENSOR
3
SUSPENSION MOUNTED KIT